ILL No. 4034

B
=
RO

USE.

HO

HOUSE BILL No. 4034

¥€0¥ "'ON 111d 4SNOH

January 28, 2003, Introduced by Reps. Caul and V oorhees and referred to the Committee on Criminal Justice.

A bill to anend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of crimnal procedure,”
by amendi ng section 16z of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16z), as anended
by 2002 PA 271.
THE PECPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:
CHAPTER XVI |
Sec. 16z. This chapter applies to the follow ng felonies

enunerated in chapter 750 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

MC. L. Category Cl ass Description St at Max

750. 535(2) Property D Receiving or concealing
stol en property having
a val ue of $20, 000 or
nore or with prior
convi ctions 10

750. 535( 3) Property E Receiving or concealing
stol en property havi ng
a value of $1,000 to
$20, 000 or with prior
convi ctions 5

00068' 03 a TVD



o ~Noo ok~ WN P

11
12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36

37
38

39
40

750. 535a( 2)
750. 535a( 3)

750. 535b
750. 539Db

750. 539c
750. 539d

750. 539%e

750. 539f

750. 540

750. 540c

750. 540f ( 2)

750. 540g( 1) (¢)

750. 540g( 1) (d)

750. 543f

750. 543h( 3) (a)

00068' 03 a

Pub ord
Pub ord

Pub saf

Pub ord

Pub ord
Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Property

Property

Property

Property

Per son

Pub ord

£ E

i

2
Operating a chop shop

Qperating a chop shop
subsequent viol ation

Stolen firearns or
amuni tion

Trespass for purpose of
eavesdr oppi ng

Eavesdr oppi ng

Instal ling eavesdroppi ng
devi ce

Di vul gi ng or using
i nformati on obtai ned by
eavesdr oppi ng

Manuf acture or possession
of eavesdroppl ng devi ce

Tapping or cutting
t el ephone |i nes

Manuf act uri ng or
delivering a
counterfeit
conmuni cati ons devi ce

Knowi ngly publishing a
conmuni cati ons access
device with prior
convi ctions

Di verting
t el ecommuni cati on
servi ces having a val ue
of $1,000 to $20, 000 or
with prior convictions

Di verting
t el econmuni cati ons
servi ces having a val ue
of $20,000 or nore or
with prior convictions

Terrorismw thout causing
deat h

Hi ndering prosecution of
terrorism-- certain

TVD

10

10

10

10

Life



co~NoOYUlT h~WN

9
10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

750. 543h( 3) (b) Pub ord
750. 543k Pub saf
750. 543m Pub ord
750. 543p Pub saf
750. 543r Pub saf
750. 545 Pub ord
750. 552b Property
Enacting section 1.

ef fect unless Senate Bill No.
(request no.

| aw.

00068' 03 a

terrorist acts 20
Hi ndering prosecution of

terrorism-- act of

terrorism Life

Soliciting or providing
mat eri al support for
terrorismor terrorist
acts 20

Threat or false report of
terrorism 20

Use of internet or
t el ecommuni cations to
commt —ecertaln
terrori st —aets— act 20

Possessi on of wvul nerabl e
target information with
intent to conmm t
—certailn— terrori st
—acts— act 20

M sprision of treason 5
Trespassi ng on

correctional facility
property 4

Thi s amendat ory act does not take

or House Bill No.

00068' 03) of the 92nd Legislature is enacted into

Fi nal

Page

TVD



