HOUSE BILL No. 4034

January 28, 2003, Introduced by Reps. Caul and Voorhees and referred to the Committee on Criminal Justice.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled

"The code of criminal procedure,"

by amending section 16z of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16z), as amended by 2002 PA 271.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

1 CHAPTER XVII

2 Sec. 16z. This chapter applies to the following felonies

enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:

4034	4	M.C.L.	Category	Class	Description	Stat	Max
L No. 40	6 7	750.535(2)	Property	D	Receiving or concealing stolen property having a value of \$20,000 or more or with prior convictions	1	10
USE BIL	L1 L2 L3	750.535(3)	Property	Е	Receiving or concealing stolen property having a value of \$1,000 to \$20,000 or with prior convictions	Ę	5

00068'03 a TVD

1	750.535a(2)	Pub ord	D	Operating a chop shop	10
2	750.535a(3)	Pub ord	D	Operating a chop shop, subsequent violation	10
4 5	750.535b	Pub saf	E	Stolen firearms or ammunition	10
6 7	750.539b	Pub ord	H	Trespass for purpose of eavesdropping	2
8	750.539c	Pub ord	-H- E	Eavesdropping	-2- 5
9 10	750.539d	Pub ord	-H- E	Installing eavesdropping device	-2- 5
11 12 13	750.539e	Pub ord	-H E	Divulging or using information obtained by eavesdropping	-2- 5
14 15	750.539f	Pub ord	-H- E	Manufacture or possession of eavesdropping device	-2- 5
16 17	750.540	Pub ord	Н	Tapping or cutting telephone lines	2
18 19 20 21 22	750.540c(3) 750.540c	Property	F	Manufacturing or delivering a counterfeit communications device	4
23 24 25 26	750.540f(2)	Property	Е	Knowingly publishing a communications access device with prior convictions	5
27 28 29 30 31	750.540g(1)(c)	Property	Е	Diverting telecommunication services having a value of \$1,000 to \$20,000 or with prior convictions	5
32 33 34 35 36	750.540g(1)(d)	Property	D	Diverting telecommunications services having a value of \$20,000 or more or with prior convictions	10
37 38	750.543f	Person	А	Terrorism without causing death	Life
39 40	750.543h(3)(a)	Pub ord	В	Hindering prosecution of terrorism certain	

00068'03 a TVD

1				terrorist acts	20	
2 3 4	750.543h(3)(b)	Pub ord	A	Hindering prosecution of terrorism act of terrorism	Life	
5 6 7 8	750.543k	Pub saf	В	Soliciting or providing material support for terrorism or terrorist acts	20	
9 10	750.543m	Pub ord	В	Threat or false report of terrorism	20	
11 12 13 14	750.543p	Pub saf	В	Use of internet or telecommunications to commit certain terrorist acts act	20	
15 16 17 18 19	750.543r	Pub saf	В	Possession of vulnerable target information with intent to commit <u>certain</u> terrorist <u>acts</u>	20	
20	750.545	Pub ord	E	Misprision of treason	5	
21 22 23	750.552b	Property	F	Trespassing on correctional facility property	4	
24	Enacting section 1. This amendatory act does not take					
25	effect unless Senate Bill No or House Bill No					
26	(request no. 00068	'03) of the	92nd	Legislature is enacted into		
27	law.					

00068'03 a Final Page TVD